

MEHTA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off: Plot No. 1A, Revenue Survey No 203, Savarkundla Road, Taveda, MahuvaBhavnagar,
Gujarat - 364290

CIN: L15100GJ1993PLC020699

M: 98989 08652

Email: mehtahousingfinanceltd@gmail.com

Website: www.mehtahousing.com

To,

Date: November 13, 2023

The Department of Corporate Services – CRD,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 511740

**Subject: Newspaper Publication- Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for
the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023, has been published in "Financial Express" and "Lokmitra" on November 12, 2023.

Please find enclosed herewith the clippings of the "Financial Express" and "Lokmitra" dated November 12, 2023 for your information and records.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Mehta Housing Finance Limited

Khyati Gandhi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A62422

Encl: a/a

VINNY OVERSEAS LIMITED

Regd. Office: B/H International Hotel, Narol-Isanpur Road, Narol, Ahmedabad - 382405, Gujarat.
Website: www.vinnyoverseas.in | CIN: L51909GJ1992PLC017742

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ In Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		
	30 th June 2023	30 th Sept 2023	30 th Sept 2022	30 th Sept 2023	30 th Sept 2022	31 st Mar 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Revenue from operations	2780.67	3300.94	2687.85	6081.61	5191.16	10641.51
Other income	2.43	7.34	3.67	9.77	4.29	20.17
Total Income	2783.10	3308.29	2691.53	6091.39	5195.46	10662.22
Total Expense	2733.95	3101.72	2603.82	5835.67	5008.06	10321.97
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	49.15	206.57	87.71	255.72	187.40	340.25
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations	33.69	174.69	55.33	208.38	161.26	240.73
Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) for the period	33.69	174.69	55.33	208.38	161.26	240.73
Other Comprehensive Income	(1.50)	(1.51)	1.73	(3.01)	3.46	(5.47)
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (Net off tax)	(1.50)	(1.51)	1.73	(3.01)	3.46	(5.47)
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (Net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	32.19	173.18	57.06	205.37	164.72	235.26
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share ₹ 1/- each)	2326.23	2326.23	1011.41	2326.23	1011.41	2326.23
Earnings per equity share (for continuing & discontinued operation):						
Basic	0.01	0.08	0.06	0.09	0.16	0.10
Diluted	0.01	0.08	0.06	0.09	0.16	0.10

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, is available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company website (www.vinnyoverseas.in).

By order of the board
For VINNY OVERSEAS LIMITED
Sd/-
Hiralal Jagdishchandra Parekh
Managing Director

Place: Ahmedabad, India
Date: November 11, 2023

Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

Registered Office: Unit #201, Brigade Rubix, 20/14, HMT Factory Road, Peenya Plantation, Bangalore-560013, India. Phone: 080-49784319
Email: compliance@pharmaids.com, Website: www.pharmaids.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(All amounts in INR Lakhs, except per share details)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations (net)	(25.77)	37.21	-	11.43	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(128.73)	(124.50)	(54.18)	(253.23)	(59.98)	(990.76)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(128.73)	(120.68)	(54.18)	(249.42)	(59.98)	(990.76)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(50.44)	(130.03)	(54.54)	(180.48)	(68.82)	(755.57)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprehensive Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(50.44)	(130.03)	(54.54)	(180.48)	(68.82)	(752.09)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of 10/- Each)	2,144.38	2,144.38	1,026.88	2,144.38	1,026.88	2,144.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	66.94
8	Earnings Per Share (After Extraordinary Items)						
1	Basic:	(0.23)	(0.61)	-	(0.84)	-	(5.86)
1	Diluted:	(0.23)	(0.58)	-	(0.81)	-	(5.86)

Key Number of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 2. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the company's website www.pharmaids.com. 3. The Company operates in a single segment. 4. The above Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 11th November 2023.

By the order of the Board of Directors
For Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited
Sd/-
Venu Madhava Kaparthy
Director
DIN: 00021699

Date: 11th November 2023
Place: Bangalore

GOGIA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059674
Regd. Office: The Capital Court, 6th Floor, DLOF Palme Marg, Munirka, New Delhi 110067
Email: compliance@gogiacap.com, Website: www.gogiacap.com, Contact no: 011-49418888

Extract of Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended on 30th September, 2023

(Figures in Lakhs except EPS)

S. NO	Particulars	30.09.2023 Quarter	30.09.2022 Quarter	30.09.2023 Half Year	30.09.2022 Half Year
1	Total Income from Operations	190.58	121.96	915.88	348.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.59	20.25	697.23	144.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.59	20.25	697.23	144.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.59	15.25	697.23	109.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51.59	15.25	697.23	109.21
6	Equity Share Capital	632.11	632.11	632.11	632.11
7	Reserves	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/- each)				
-	Basic & Diluted	0.82	0.24	11.03	1.73

Notes:-

- The Unaudited standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2023. The standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The standalone financial results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2023 detailed financial results are available on the Company's website www.gogiacap.com and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), where the equity shares of the Company are listed.
- Figures for the previous quarters/year are regrouped/rearranged, wherever found necessary to make them comparable with the current period.
- The company has no subsidiary company.

For Gogia Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
Satish Gogia
Managing Director

Place: Delhi
Date: 11.11.2023

THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED

Registered Office : Commercial Union House, 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended 31/03/2023
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total revenue from operations (net)	7,203.59	5,841.45	6,242.12	13,045.04	11,861.67	24,458.75
2	Loss before exceptional items and tax from continuing operations	(2,154.09)	(1,669.69)	(2,398.89)	(3,823.78)	(3,964.84)	(4,301.80)
3	Exceptional items loss	-	-	-	-	(18,622.27)	-
4	Loss before tax from continuing operations	(2,154.09)	(1,669.69)	(2,398.89)	(3,823.78)	(3,964.84)	(22,924.07)
5	Loss after tax from continuing operations	(2,154.09)	(1,669.69)	(2,398.89)	(3,823.78)	(3,964.84)	(22,924.07)
6	Discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	(Loss)/profit before tax from discontinued operations	(80.56)	(112.65)	(8.15)	(193.21)	28.50	280.16
b)	Exceptional gain from sale of discontinued operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	24,372.51
c)	Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	(850.00)
	(Loss)/profit after tax from discontinued operations	(80.56)	(112.65)	(8.15)	(193.21)	28.50	23,802.67
7	Net (loss)/profit for the period / year	(2,234.65)	(1,782.34)	(2,407.04)	(4,016.99)	(3,936.34)	878.60
8	Total comprehensive (loss)/ income for the period / year	(2,395.70)	(1,985.23)	(1,547.07)	(4,380.93)	(3,844.91)	301.67
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27
10	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	13,971.42	17,204.39	15,043.03	13,971.42	15,043.03	19,189.61
11	Securities premium account	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20
12	Net worth	15,367.69	18,600.66	16,439.30	15,367.69	16,439.30	20,585.88
13	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	68,712.43	69,490.19	92,733.98	68,712.43	92,733.98	95,200.89
14	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [Not annualised except for the year end] :						
a)	Loss per share from continuing operations (in ₹)	(3.08)	(2.39)	(3.44)	(5.47)	(5.68)	(32.84)
b)	(Losses)/earnings per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)	(0.12)	(0.16)	(0.01)	(0.28)	0.04	34.10
c)	(Losses)/earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	(3.20)	(2.55)	(3.45)	(5.75)	(5.64)	1.26
15	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
17	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
18	Debt service coverage ratio (in times)	(0.06)	0.02	(0.08)	0.01	0.04	0.16
19	Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	(0.10)	0.24	(0.14)	0.08	0.12	0.59
20	Debt equity ratio (in times)	4.49	3.75	5.65	4.49	5.65	4.63

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

MEHTA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off: Plot No. 1A, Revenue Survey No 203, Savarkunda Road, Tavea, Mahuva Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364290
CIN: L15100GJ1993PLC020699 M: 98969 06652
Email: mehtahousingfinance@mehta.com Website: www.mehtahousing.com

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

SL No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Financial year ended on 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.81)	(6.15)	(3.38)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.81)	(6.15)	(3.38)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.81)	(6.15)	(3.38)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.81)	(6.15)	(3.38)	(9.96)	(10.20)	(19.43)
6.	Equity Share Capital	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20	308.20
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1)	Basic:	(0.12)	(0.20)	(0.11)	(0.32)	(0.33)	(0.63)
2)	Diluted:	(0.12)	(0.20)	(0.11)	(0.32)	(0.33)	(0.63)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on BSE Limited (BSE) website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.mehtahousing.com). The Un-audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 11, 2023.

For Mehta Housing Finance Limited
Sd/-
Vishal Ruparel
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00077767

Date: 11.11.2023
Place: Mahuva

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended 31/03/2023
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	4,52,393.06	4,08,661.81	4,45,904.08	8,61,054.87	8,23,456.82	16,62,291.68
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	67,738.80	28,639.58	35,335.32	96,378.38	48,092.05	1,53,255.04
3	Exceptional items - loss	(5,241.75)	(5,022.08)	-	(10,263.83)	-	(1,49,005.84)
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax [after exceptional and / or extraordinary items]	62,497.05	23,617.50	35,335.32	86,114.55	48,092.05	4,249.20
5	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax [after exceptional and / or extraordinary items]	41,237.99	6,916.20	18,134.79	48,154.19	18,145.80	(77,172.17)
6	Discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Profit / (Loss) before tax from discontinued operations	(80.56)	(112.65)	(8.15)	(193.21)	28.50	280.16
b)	Exceptional gain from sale of discontinued operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	24,372.51
c)	Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	(850.00)
	Profit after tax from discontinued operations	(80.56)	(112.65)	(8.15)	(193.21)	28.50	23,802.67
8	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising after tax profit / (loss) for the period & other comprehensive income]	45,264.54	2,823.63	23,350.86	48,088.17	26,998.95	(30,599.01)
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27
10	Reserves	3,97,645.67	3,82,321.96	5,33,268.32	3,97,645.67	5,33,268.32	4,01,835.49
11	Securities premium account	9,542.43	9,542.43	9,542.43	9,542.43	9,542.43	9,542.43
12	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	5,50,787.18	6,02,576.66	5,98,703.56	5,50,787.18	5,98,703.56	6,52,183.82
13	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debt equity ratio	1.02	1.21	0.94	1.02	0.94	1.13
15	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end] :						
a)	Earnings per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)	(0.12)	(0.16)	(0.01)	(0.28)	0.04	34.09
b)	Earnings per share from continuing operations (in ₹)	17.60	(22.21)	(8.61)	(4.61)	(32.26)	(274.17)
c)	Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	17.48	(22.37)	(8.62)	(4.89)	(32.22)	(240.08)
16	Capital redemption reserve	200.48	200.48	201.64	200.48	201.64	201.64
17	Debt redemption reserve	14.62	14.62	14.62	14.62	14.62	14.62
18	Debt service coverage ratio	2.45	1.60				

